XCERRICCOFAZEZR BHRACHYTRICEFEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

= a
MML A=)b5 o n—tyh Ve
INSTRUCTION SHEET
MML Roll Damper Set NoR246-1356 |

# & AEEE. P EREAGTYT. FREOMHHCSIIBRUEEA(ER. BUICREHHEVET,
R IEVICREICRTEERURIERBHLALET . SEHROECEZOE. AlhEDNHFP
A TICEENEVWAR. BFIRE—BICIEREZTOBEEEBHHLET.

NOTE: This product is designed for intermediate to expert skill levels. The Roll Damper
must be assembled and properly adjusted for maximum performance. Simply
installing this item is no guarantee of performance. If you are a beginner and not
sure how to assemble or adjust the damper for maximum performance, it's
recommended that you seek the guidance of an experienced enthusiast.

E =(- \ —

MBS lCFELbNTWEY—7 BIEBA S, , A= R,
Symbols used throughout the Must be purchase Note the direction.
instruction manual, comprise:

MML&AT / AL R—X:98mm
1 MML Type / Wheelbase: 98mm

; 2x6mm vy — i
L7 Washer !
. R=LTvvad |
! IIVTBMNTRE !
Sets the flange part of the '

'

. '
ball bush on lower side. '
]

2x12mm  F/H Screw
$IER
|'l\\l\ll\\lllll\\l\\l\\\l\\l\\\l\l\\\\i ****** 1

2x6mm Screw

EX
ﬂl\llllllll\llll\\ll\ *********** 2

2mm  Nylon Nut
F4OvFy b

2x5mm F/H Screw

$5ER =g =
[ RS 1 &= 4 R246-1351B
G@ FUR—RT— IS —
clko Damper Stay Holder
<i>/g 2x12mm

E&Mmm X %
g\ 2x5mm

AT R ERICHEAD
Assemble before attaching to the
motor mount.




2 E{*,\O)HMH. 2x6mm

Installing on chassis

2x6mm Screw
EX

ﬂll\l\ll\lll\lll\llll ******* 1

2mm Washer
Ty x—
————————— 1

2x6mm TP Screw S
P EX
fffffff ) R

T AT ESEEOBEAEANET
T—ILF B N—F
DILIN— B STAT L
I35y YTk
3 different springs are included
with this set.
Gold B Hard

Silver B Medium
Black B Soft

ANRTF7IK\—Y SPARE PARTS

A—Y% / Part Names MZ / Description ggﬁ
JEILRtyk 131V RE Z/Bind Screw: 2x3mm, 2x5mm, 2x6mm, 2x8mm

R246-1363 " oo ) ) : 500
Rebuild Set AYYRRFUE X /Hex Button Screw : 2x4mm

ME X/F/H Screw: 2 X 5mm, 2 X 12mm

+48>+vk/Nylon Nut: 2mm  E-YJ>%'/E - Ring: 1mm
virx—(2 L)/ Washer(Shim): 2x4mm., 2x6mm, 10x12mm
C-1)>%/C - Ring: 5mm  £F&&4pcs/All types 4pcs each.

RC PLANNING R246 [X-—n—tEROREBREHEALT
HFET EpgHE et RLIR/CEELBELLD. |
T243-0021 #E)I|EEATEHE3050

ERTHARIM VBT—TF
1-Y—HHAREEE 046-229-4115

BEWEDE: AIE~£E (R HZRC 13:00~18:00

KERBRRDE=D, PELKEBELEETIHAPHYET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 24 iz R4 ) PRINTED IN CHINA

No.R246-1356-TO1 311120121




